37

All questions relating to the Financial Statements should be in writing to the
General Manager no later than 7 days prior to the Annual Meeting

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31st January, 2011

 Note:
 19. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

 Market risk
 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is managed with a mixture of fixed and floating rate debt.  At 31 January 2011 approximately 100% of
debt is fixed.

 Foreign Currency Risk
 The club is not exposed to fluctuations in foreign currencies

 Price risk
 The club is not exposed to any material commodity price risk

 Sensitivity analysis

The co-operative has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date.  This
sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on current year results and equity which could result from a change in this risk.

As at 30th September 2011, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other
variables remaining constant, would be as follows:

   2011 2010
 Change in profit
 Increase in interest rate by 2% 1,817 5,141
 Decrease in interest rate by 2% (1,817) (5,141)

 Change in equity
 Increase in interest rate by 2% 1,817 5,141
 Decrease in interest rate by 2% (1,817) (5,141)

 This sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumptions that all other variables remain unchanged.

Net fair value of financial assets and liabilities

The net fair value of all financial assets and financial liabilities approximates their carrying value.  No financial assets and
financial liabilities are readily traded on organised markets in standardises form.

The aggregate net fair value and carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities are disclosed in the Balance
Sheet and in the notes to and forming part of the financial statements.